Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Writers' Buildings, Kolkata – 700 001

No.210-E/PW/O/E-IV/14M-45/14(Pt.II)

Dated : 08.06.2017

NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon the retirement of Sri Pradip Kumar Bhattacharya, Deputy Secretary from Govt. service on his superannuation on 31st May, 2017, the post of State Public Information Officer in Public Works Department has since fallen vacant.

In view of above and in the interest of public service, the Governor is hereby pleased to appoint Sri Pradip Kumar Acharya, Assistant Secretary of this Department as State Public Information Officer, Public Works Department in accordance with power delegated under Section 5(1) of RTI Act, 2005 until further order in this respect.

This will come into force with immediate effect from the date of issuance of the Notification.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

By the order of the Governor

P.P. Kar Joint Secretary To the Govt. of West Bengal, PWD

No.1962/1(10)-E

Dated : 08.06.2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Chief Information Commissioner, West Bengal Information Commission
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Public Works Department
- 3. The P&AR & e-Governance Department(A.R.Cell), Nabanna, Howrah
- 4. The Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary..... Department
- 5. The Joint Secretary (Admn), Public Works Department(Roads Wing)
- 6. The Deputy Secretary (Establishment), Public Works Department (Roads Wing)
- 7. The Deputy Secretary(Admn), Public Works Department
- 8. The Deputy Secretary(Vig.), Public Works Department
- 9. Sri Pradip Kumar Acharya, Assistant Secretary, Public Works Department
- 10. Press Copy

Sdl-Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal **Public Works Department**